
GME Program Coordinator Mentors 2/22/2017

E-mail Address Phone One 45 (duty 
hour 

monitoring, 
evaluations, 

etc.)

Internal 
Reviews, 
PIF's, Site 

Visits

Recruitment NRMP ERAS Program 
Orientation

ACGME Web 
ADS

Policies, 
Manuals, 

Training Files

J-1 visa and 
ECFMG 

GME Office
Candice Henderson, GME Manager cahenderson@augusta.edu 721-7005 X X X X X
Shawnda Claxton, GME Coordinator sclaxton@augusta.edu 721-7005 X X X X
Mary Stephens, GME Coordinator marys@augusta.edu 721-7005 X X X
Erica Bass, GME Coordinator ebass@augusta.edu 721-7005 X X X X
Core Residency Programs
Tonia Story (Family Medicine) tstory@augusta.edu 721-3157 X X X X X X X X
Jennifer Foskey (Dermatology) jfoskey@augusta.edu 721-6231 X X X
Kathy Kline (OB-GYN) kkline@augusta.edu 721-4521 X X X X X X X X
Lynette Ellison (Endocrinology) lellison@augusta.edu 721-2131 X X X X
Jessica Burkhalter (Emergency Medicine) jburkhalter@augusta.edu 721-4467 X
Carol Gibson (General Surgery) cagibson@augusta.edu 721-2503 X X X X X
Debbie Langston (Neurology) dlangston@augusta.edu 721-1990 X X X X X X X X
Adult Fellowships
Aimee Barton (Radiation Oncology) aimbarton@augusta.edu 446-5314 X
Carol Gibson (Surgery Critical Care) cagibson@augusta.edu 721-2503 X X X
Pediatric Residency/Fellowships
Elizabeth Haynes (Pediatric cardiology) ehaynes@augusta.edu 721-2336 X
Justina Allen (Child Psychiatry) juallen@augusta.edu 721-6699 X X X
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